
ATTACHMENT A 
 

  
First Transit, Inc. 

Agreement No. C-0-2150 Fact Sheet 
 

1. September 13, 2021, Agreement No. C-0-2150, $242,579,221, approved by the 
Board of Directors (Board). 
 
• Agreement to provide turnkey management and operation of the OC ACCESS 

paratransit and OC Flex microtransit service for a four-year initial term 
effective January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2025, with two, two-year 
option terms. 

 
2. January 10, 2022, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-0-2150, $0.00, approved 

by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management  
Department (CAMM). 
 
• To add Cabco Yellow, Inc. as a subcontractor. 

 
3. February 3, 2022, Amendment  No. 2 to  Agreement No. C-0-2150, $0.00, 

approved by CAMM. 
 
• To add two firms as subcontractors and replace key personnel. 

 
4. July 18, 2022, Amendment  No. 3 to  Agreement No. C-0-2150, $0.00, approved 

by CAMM. 
 
• To incorporate Federal Transit Administration requirements. 

 
5. May 18, 2023, Amendment  No. 4 to  Agreement No. C-0-2150, $0.00, approved 

by CAMM. 
 
• To revise the key personnel and scope of work related to security. 

 
6. August 28, 2023, Amendment  No. 5 to  Agreement No. C-0-2150, $0.00, approved 

by CAMM. 
 
• To revise the key personnel and scope of work, replace the Contractor's point 

of contact, and add a subcontractor. 
 

7. September 23, 2024, Amendment  No. 6 to Agreement No. C-0-2150, $0.00, 
approved by the Board. 

 
• To revise contract terms to include reimbursement for no-show and  

cancel-at-the-door trips, as well as specific non-revenue support services. 
 
 
 
 
 

 



ATTACHMENT A 
 

8. March 24, 2025, Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No. C-0-2150, $79,867,843, 
pending approval by the Board. 

 
• To exercise the first option term to continue providing paratransit and  

micro-transit services from January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2027. 

 
 
Total committed to First Transit, Agreement No. C-0-2150:  $322,447,064. 

 


