
                                                                                       COMMITTEE TRANSMITTAL 

Orange County Transportation Authority 
550 South Main Street / P.O. Box 14184 / Orange / California 92863-1584 / (714) 560-OCTA (6282) 

 
 
 
October 28, 2024 
 
 
To: Members of the Board of Directors 
 
From: Andrea West, Clerk of the Board 

Subject: Amendment to the Agreement for OC ACCESS Paratransit and 
OC Flex Microtransit Service 

Transit Committee Meeting of October 10, 2024 
 

Present: Directors Harper and Jung 
Absent: Directors Amezcua, Klopfenstein, and Sarmiento 
 

Committee Vote 
 

No action was taken on this item due to lack of quorum present. 
 
Staff Recommendation(s) 
 

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute 
Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No. C-0-2150 between the Orange County 
Transportation Authority and First Transit, Inc., to allow reimbursement for      
no-shows, cancel-at-the-door trips, and specific non-revenue support services 
estimated to be $3,864,084. 


